R34DS0003EU0500 Rev.5.00 Page 1 of 26
Sep.30.20
ISL71043M, ISL71041M
Radiation Tolerant Single-Ended Current Mode PWM Controllers
 Datasheet
The ISL71043M and ISL71041M are PWM controllers
suitable for a wide range of power conversion
applications including boost, flyback, and isolated

• 35ns rise time and 29ns fall time with 1nF output
load
• Trimmed timing capacitor discharge current for
accurate dead time/maximum duty cycle control
• 1.5MHz bandwidth error amplifier
• Tight tolerance voltage reference over line, load,
and temperature
• ±3% current limit threshold
• Ni/Pd/Au-Ag lead finish (Tin (Sn) free)
• Characterized radiation levels
○ Low Dose Rate (LDR) (0.01rad(Si)/s): 30krad(Si)
○ Single event burnout LET 43MeV•cm2/mg
Table 1. Key Differences Between Family of Parts
Part Number Rising UVLO (V) Maximum Duty Cycle (%) Packages Available
ISL71041M 7.0 50 8 Ld TDFN
ISL71043M 8.4 100 8 Ld TDFN, 8 Ld SOIC

C8
R8
R9
ISL71043M, ISL71041M 1. Overview
R34DS0003EU0500 Rev.5.00 Page 5 of 26
Sep.30.20
1.2 Functional Block Diagram
1.3 Ordering Information
Figure 3. Block Diagram
Part Number
(Notes 2, 3) Part Marking Temp Range (°C)
Tape and Reel
(Units) (Note 1)
Package
(RoHS Compliant) Pkg. Dwg. #
ISL71043MBZ 71043 MBZ -55 to +125 - 8 Ld NSOIC M8.15
ISL71043MBZ-T 71043 MBZ -55 to +125 1k 8 Ld NSOIC M8.15
ISL71043MBZ-T7A 71043 MBZ -55 to +125 250 8 Ld NSOIC M8.15
ISL71043MRTZ 710 43MRTZ -55 to +125 - 8 Ld TDFN L8.4x4B
ISL71043MRTZ-T 710 43MRTZ -55 to +125 1k 8 Ld TDFN L8.4x4B
ISL71043MRTZ-T7A 710 43MRTZ -55 to +125 250 8 Ld TDFN L8.4x4B
ISL71041MRTZ 710 41MRTZ -55 to +125 - 8 Ld TDFN L8.4x4B
ISL71041MRTZ-T 710 41MRTZ -55 to +125 1k 8 Ld TDFN L8.4x4B
ISL71041MRTZ-T7A 710 41MRTZ -55 to +125 250 8 Ld TDFN L8.4x4B
ISL71043MEVAL1Z Flyback Power Supply Evaluation Board using the ISL71043M and ISL71040M.
Notes:
1. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and NiPdAu-Ag
plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Pb-free products
are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the ISL71043M and ISL71041M device pages. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
ON
150k
100k
CS